The operative portion of the order of the Forum below is getting reflected in
paragraph 10 which reads as under :

"In the result, this Forum doth order and direct that the opposite party should,
within two months from the date of receipt of a copy of this order, pay to the
complainant interest on a sum of Rs. 52,200/- (Rupees fifty two thousand and two
hundred only) at the rate of 18% per annum from 30.12.1987 till 26.3.1994 and
interest on a sum of Rs. 58,000/- (Rupees fifty eight thousand only) at the rate of
18% per annum from 30.12.1987 to 26.3.1994 and also a sum of Rs. 40,600/- (Rupees
forty thousand and six hundred only) with interest thereon at the rate of 18% per
annum from 17.2.1988 till the date of payment and a sum of Rs. 500/- (Rupees five
hundred only) as costs in this complaint failing which suitable penal action will be
taken against the opposite party as per provision of law."